
Priddy CC Meet Varsity Boys

Oct. 22, 2008

PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Waco Midway             36   3   6   8   9  10  11  15  17:19.8  0:48.8
 2* Cleburne                72   1   7  18  22  24  27  30  18:00.5  2:29.2
 3* Frenship                72   2  12  13  14  31  44  45  17:53.5  2:49.4
  4 Priddy                  91   4   5  25  28  29  34  38  18:21.4  2:19.4
  5 Lampasas               131  16  17  26  32  40          19:01.6  1:50.7
  6 Stephenville           150  19  21  33  36  41  43  54  19:22.7  1:31.1
  7 Brownwood              177  20  35  37  39  46  49  50  19:55.9  2:47.4
  8 Gustine                235  23  47  51  55  59  60      22:09.2  5:29.7
  9 Deleon                 251  42  48  52  53  56  57  58  22:14.1  2:59.2
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Waco Midway
    3  Louie Cook                 16:47.5  
    6  Billy Schmidt              17:18.9  
    8  Tyler Underwood            17:28.0  
    9  Greg Nagel                 17:28.3  
   10  Andrew Beaird              17:36.3  
   11  Dylan Washington           17:39.6  
   15  Drew Boles                 17:56.5  
Total Time = 1:26:38.9     Total Places = 36

2*. Cleburne
    1  Tyler Chappell             16:30.9  
    7  Miguel Garcia              17:23.7  
   18  Tyler Bullard              18:24.6  
   22  Carlos Chavez              18:43.0  
   24  Kolt Pence                 19:00.1  
   27  Ross Kelley                19:18.2  
   30  Hogan Harrison             19:21.4  
Total Time = 1:30:02.2     Total Places = 72

3*. Frenship
    2  Jay Brown                  16:43.0  
   12  Chris Rodriguez            17:41.9  
   13  Shawn Spicer               17:44.9  
   14  Justin Butler              17:45.6  
   31  Austin James               19:32.3  
   44  Garrett Land               20:26.1  
   45  Andrew Leeth               20:47.0  
Total Time = 1:29:27.5     Total Places = 72

4. Priddy
    4  Matthew Heers              17:00.6  
    5  Samuel Rhoades             17:04.8  
   25  Justin Hodges              19:02.2  
   28  Lynis Goodman              19:19.6  
   29  Chase Schuster             19:20.0  
   34  Blake Randolph             19:44.2  
   38  Cole Partin                19:55.5  



Total Time = 1:31:47.1     Total Places = 91

5. Lampasas
   16  David Bloomfield           18:06.4  
   17  Jonathan Lohmann           18:18.8  
   26  Michael Fisher             19:09.0  
   32  Justin Rivas               19:36.9  
   40  Kevin Perkins              19:57.1  
Total Time = 1:35:08.1     Total Places = 131

6. Stephenville
   19  Dillon Auvenshine          18:33.3  
   21  Jake Singleton             18:42.1  
   33  Elijah Martin              19:43.4  
   36  Trenton Truss              19:50.1  
   41  Luis Nevarez               20:04.4  
   43  Michael Ruiz               20:13.8  
   54  Kyle Bullard               22:57.7  
Total Time = 1:36:53.1     Total Places = 150

7. Brownwood
   20  Patrick McLaughlin         18:38.1  
   35  Luis Vallecillo            19:46.4  
   37  Garrett Wells              19:53.7  
   39  Josh Reece                 19:55.8  
   46  Arnulfo Hernandez          21:25.5  
   49  Kindry Kirbo               22:01.7  
   50  William Reece              22:12.3  
Total Time = 1:39:39.3     Total Places = 177

8. Gustine
   23  Tommy Gonzales             18:53.5  
   47  Ivan Trejo                 21:50.4  
   51  Kevin Gressett             22:30.4  
   55  Jon Poage                  23:08.3  
   59  Angel Rios                 24:23.2  
   60  Cameron Prater             24:25.8  
Total Time = 1:50:45.6     Total Places = 235

9. Deleon
   42  Waggoner Spurlen           20:12.1  
   48  Colt Wells                 22:00.3  
   52  Nathan Tucker              22:50.7  
   53  Kevin Escamilla            22:56.1  
   56  Eli Fullager               23:11.2  
   57  Cody Bennett               23:15.5  
   58  Joel Rodriguez             23:59.7  
Total Time = 1:51:10.2     Total Places = 251
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

    1     1  Tyler Chappell             16:30.9    Cleburne             
    2     2  Jay Brown                  16:43.0    Frenship             
    3     3  Louie Cook                 16:47.5    Waco Midway          
    4     4  Matthew Heers              17:00.6    Priddy               
    5     5  Samuel Rhoades             17:04.8    Priddy               
    6     6  Billy Schmidt              17:18.9    Waco Midway          



    7     7  Miguel Garcia              17:23.7    Cleburne             
    8     8  Tyler Underwood            17:28.0    Waco Midway          
    9     9  Greg Nagel                 17:28.3    Waco Midway          
   10    10  Andrew Beaird              17:36.3    Waco Midway          
   11    11  Dylan Washington           17:39.6    Waco Midway          
   12    12  Chris Rodriguez            17:41.9    Frenship             
   13    13  Shawn Spicer               17:44.9    Frenship             
   14    14  Justin Butler              17:45.6    Frenship             
   15    15  Drew Boles                 17:56.5    Waco Midway          
   16        Jordan Bell                18:00.6    Waco Midway          
   17    16  David Bloomfield           18:06.4    Lampasas             
   18        Eligio Ramirez             18:14.6    Meridian             
   19    17  Jonathan Lohmann           18:18.8    Lampasas             
   20    18  Tyler Bullard              18:24.6    Cleburne             
   21        Joseph McPherson           18:31.0    Glen Rose            
   22    19  Dillon Auvenshine          18:33.3    Stephenville         
   23        Luis Sandoval              18:33.7    Glen Rose            
   24    20  Patrick McLaughlin         18:38.1    Brownwood            
   25    21  Jake Singleton             18:42.1    Stephenville         
   26        Ben Weems                  18:42.6    Hamilton             
   27    22  Carlos Chavez              18:43.0    Cleburne             
   28        Josh Gadbois               18:44.2    Bremond              
   29    23  Tommy Gonzales             18:53.5    Gustine              
   30    24  Kolt Pence                 19:00.1    Cleburne             
   31    25  Justin Hodges              19:02.2    Priddy               
   32    26  Michael Fisher             19:09.0    Lampasas             
   33        Ray Garcia                 19:17.0    Glen Rose            
   34    27  Ross Kelley                19:18.2    Cleburne             
   35    28  Lynis Goodman              19:19.6    Priddy               
   36    29  Chase Schuster             19:20.0    Priddy               
   37    30  Hogan Harrison             19:21.4    Cleburne             
   38        Derek Wilson               19:32.1    Bangs                
   39    31  Austin James               19:32.3    Frenship             
   40    32  Justin Rivas               19:36.9    Lampasas             
   41    33  Elijah Martin              19:43.4    Stephenville         
   42    34  Blake Randolph             19:44.2    Priddy               
   43        Joe Michael Sanchez        19:46.1    Lingleville          
   44    35  Luis Vallecillo            19:46.4    Brownwood            
   45    36  Trenton Truss              19:50.1    Stephenville         
   46    37  Garrett Wells              19:53.7    Brownwood            
   47        Dylan Straley              19:54.6    Lometa               
   48        Braden Williams            19:55.2    Bangs                
   49    38  Cole Partin                19:55.5    Priddy               
   50    39  Josh Reece                 19:55.8    Brownwood            
   51    40  Kevin Perkins              19:57.1    Lampasas             
   52        Nery Suarez                20:02.3    Lingleville          
   53    41  Luis Nevarez               20:04.4    Stephenville         
   54        John Favistiech            20:04.9    Lometa               
   55    42  Waggoner Spurlen           20:12.1    Deleon               
   56    43  Michael Ruiz               20:13.8    Stephenville         
   57    44  Garrett Land               20:26.1    Frenship             
   58        Cole Hollinsworth          20:41.3    Meridian             
   59    45  Andrew Leeth               20:47.0    Frenship             
   60        Juan Garcia                21:10.7    Glen Rose            
   61    46  Arnulfo Hernandez          21:25.5    Brownwood            
   62    47  Ivan Trejo                 21:50.4    Gustine              
   63    48  Colt Wells                 22:00.3    Deleon               



   64        Eric Wilson                22:00.7    Bremond              
   65    49  Kindry Kirbo               22:01.7    Brownwood            
   66    50  William Reece              22:12.3    Brownwood            
   67        Edgar Caservita            22:17.2    Lometa               
   68    51  Kevin Gressett             22:30.4    Gustine              
   69        Eric Heinrichs             22:37.4    Hico                 
   70        Junior Caservita           22:49.7    Lometa               
   71    52  Nathan Tucker              22:50.7    Deleon               
   72        Jonathan Felan             22:52.3    Meridian             
   73    53  Kevin Escamilla            22:56.1    Deleon               
   74    54  Kyle Bullard               22:57.7    Stephenville         
   75    55  Jon Poage                  23:08.3    Gustine              
   76    56  Eli Fullager               23:11.2    Deleon               
   77    57  Cody Bennett               23:15.5    Deleon               
   78        Parker Stanley-Stevens     23:48.6    Stephenville         
   79        Josh Simmons               23:56.8    Bangs                
   80    58  Joel Rodriguez             23:59.7    Deleon               
   81    59  Angel Rios                 24:23.2    Gustine              
   82    60  Cameron Prater             24:25.8    Gustine              
   83        Mitch Winkles              24:49.8    Deleon               
   84        Evan Rose                  26:38.5    Bangs                
   85        Seth Locke                 26:50.0    Deleon               


